FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93)

11-21-1999

ET

Docket No.: 101016716 A62-25262-US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 101171862 Tab settings → →

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     John H. Hiett	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
uk D	Name: Honeywell, Inc.
MRD 8-16-99	Internal Address: Office of General Counsel
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Honeywell Plaza
3. Nature of conveyance:	MN12-8251
	Street Address: P.O. Box 524
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440
Execution Date: March 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/224,214	
Additional numbers attac	hed?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel J. Noblitt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 E
Internal Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Arizona Center	8. Deposit account number:
400 East Van Buren	08-2727
City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85004	00-2727
	USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Daniel J. Noblitt Reg. No. 35,969	August 16, 1999
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date heet, attachments, and document:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010240 FRAME: 0365** 

FILE NO. A62-25262

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,	JOHN H. HIETT	of PHOENIX ,
County of	MARICOPA	, and State of ARIZONA
have invented certain ne	w and useful improvements in	
	APPARATUS AND METHOD	FOR DATA COMMUNICATIONS
for which an application	n for Letters Patent of the United	States was filed on December 30, 1998 and issued Serial No.
09/224,214; and		
its principal offices at H	oneywell Plaza, Minneapolis, Minn	and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having esota 55408 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
hereby acknowledged, I said Honeywell Inc., its and the Letters Patent, international convention	have sold, assigned and transferred, successors and assigns, our entire a both foreign and domestic, that ma- s, treaties and/or agreements conce	on to us paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application ay or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all erning patents to which the United States is a party, and I do to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in
Patent, in its own name	if desired, in any and all foreign co	assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters ountries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United ovisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.
or do any act whatsoeve request, without further execute such additional vor desirable to perfect the and obtaining original, don said invention, and in	r conflicting with these presents, an or additional consideration, but a writings and do such additional acts he assignee's enjoyment of this gran ivisional, reissued or extended Lette	the eee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing at that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary at, and render all necessary assistance in making application for ers Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in or patents.
Date 3/15/99	, 19 <u>9</u> 9	John H. Hiett
State of ARIZO  County of MARIC	Popa )ss.	<b>•</b>
On this	described in and who executed the	1, before me personally appeared JOHN H. HIETT, to me e foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the
No	OFFICIAL SEAL FAYE CHAMBERS tary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY Comm. Expires May 3, 2002	Notary Public, County MARICOPA  State of ARIZONA  My Commission Expires MAY 3, 2002

Assign-S(6/91)

**RECORDED: 08/16/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010240 FRAME: 0366